

Anjna Kumari Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.6050 of 2024

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate vice
Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Reply has not been filed. Be filed within a further period of four weeks. List thereafter.

March 20, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge