

Anjna Kumari Vs. State & Anr.

CWP No. 6050/2024

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within six weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

22nd May, 2025 (rohit)